

Dt.04-08-2011: PW1 IS PRESENT, OATH IS ADMINISTERED: FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY SMT.BC., ADV. FOR PLAINTIFF:

I have filed my affidavit in this case to record my Examination-in-Chief and contents of the said affidavit are true and correct. The said my affidavit is recorded as my Examination-in-Chief.

(At this stage, further examination in chief is deferred at the request.)

(Typed to my dictation in open Court.)

R.O.I.& A.C.,

(MANJULA)
III Addl. CC & S.J.,
Bangalore.

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 11-08-2015 ರಂದು ಸಾಕ್ಷಿದಾರ ಹಾಜರಿದ್ದು, ಅವರಿಗೆ ಪ್ರಮಾಣವಚನ ಭೋದಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.

ದಿ 15.6.1964 ರ ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕ್ರಯಪತ್ರವನ್ನು ಅಂತ ಮತ್ತು
ಅದರ ಬೆರಳಚ್ಚು ಮಾಡಿದ ನಕಲನ್ನು ! ಅಂತ, ದಿ 16.8.1959 ರ
ಕ್ರಯಪತ್ರದ ದೃಢೀಕೃತ ನಕಲನ್ನು " ಅಂತ,(ಸದರಿ ದಾಖಲೆಗೆ ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿ ಪರ

O.S.4832/2007 PW1

O.S.4832/2007 PW1

ವಕೀಲರ ಆಕ್ಷೇಪಣೆಗೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟು ನಿಶಾನೆ ಕೊಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.) ಅದರ ಬೆರಳಚ್ಚು ಮಾಡಿದ ನಕಲನ್ನು # ಅಂತ, ಅಸಲು ದಾವಾ ನಂ 912:2002 ರಲ್ಲಿ ದಿ 13.2.2007 ರಂದು ಸಿಸಿಹೆಚ್-25 ರಲ್ಲಿ ಮಧ್ಯಂತರ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 9 ರ ಮೇಲೆ ಆದ ಆದೇಶದ ದೃಢೀಕೃತ ನಕಲನ್ನು \$ ಅಂತ, ಖರ್ಚಿನ ಹಣ ಕಟ್ಟಿದ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಒಂದು ಪಾವತಿಯನ್ನು % ಅಂತ, ದಾವಾ ಆಸ್ತಿಯ ಖಾತಾ ದೃಢೀಕರಣ ಪತ್ರವನ್ನು & ಅಂತ, ಕರ ಕಟ್ಟಿದ ಪಾವತಿಯನ್ನು ' ಅಂತ ಮತ್ತು ಮಂಜೂರಿ ಮಾಡಿದ ನಕಾಶೆಯನ್ನು (ಅಂತ ಗುರುತಿಸಲಾಯಿತು.

) * + ,
 (ಪ್ರತಿವಾದಿ ಪರ ವಕೀಲರ ವಿನಂತಿ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಮುಂದೂಡಲಾಯಿತು.)

(ತೆರೆದ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ನನ್ನ ಉತ್ತರೇಖನಕ್ಕೆ ಬೆರಳಚ್ಚು ಮಾಡಲಾಯಿತು.)

ಓ.ಹೆ.ಕೆ.ಸ.ಇ.ಎ.ಒ.,

(ಪಿ.ಎಸ್.ಬಾಳಿಕಾಯಿ)

3ನೇ ಅ.ನ.ಸಿ.ಮತ್ತು ಸ.ನ್ಯಾ.,(ಪ್ರಭಾರ)
 ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು.

Witness present and duly sworn on : 20-01-2017

Cross exam by Sri BNJ Advocate for defendant No.1 to
 3:-

I was born in the year 1962. Now my age is 54 years. I again say that my date of birth is 10.3.1963. Plaintiff is my father. My paternal grandfather name is Ramaswamy. It is true that Smt. Chinna Kanamma is

my grandmother. My grandfather had two sons viz., 1. Poongavanam and 2. Armugam (plaintiff). It is incorrect to suggest that my said grandfather had two more sons by name Kuppuswamy and Doraiswamy. I do not know my said grandfather originally hails from which place. I have not seen my said grandfather. I do not know that my father/plaintiff knows better about his brothers Kuppuswamy and Doraiswamy. Even I do not know that the said Kuppuswamy and Doraiswamy are no more.

I do not know that the said Kuppuswamy died leaving behind four sons and two daughters. Likewise I do not know that the said Doraiswamy is survived by five sons and one daughter. I do not know that even after knowing all these things intentionally my father did not implead the sons and daughters of Kuppuswamy and he did not implead Doraiswamy. It is incorrect to suggest that if he comes to the Court he has to tell the truth, my father has sent me by giving power of attorney. I volunteer that he is aged. It is incorrect to suggest that my father is hale and healthy.

It is true that Poongavanam Naidu was working in Binny Mills. It is true that old property No.3, new No. U-66 of K.P. Agrahara was purchased by the said

Poongavanam Naidu in the year 1959 and it is his self acquired property. At the time of its purchase it was a vacant site later he built a house with Mangalore Tiled Roofing. I do not know when he built that house. It is true that my father knows about this thing. Based on the information given by my father I have stated that house was built there. It is true that I do not have any personal knowledge of 1959 sale deed and construction of house there, thereafter as I was not born in those days. But it is incorrect to suggest that in the said house my said senior uncle and my father were residing jointly. I again say that through my father I came to know that he was living there jointly with my Senior Uncle. We have no document to show that my father and my senior uncle were living together there till 1964. (At this juncture cross examination is deferred as court time is over hence deferred)
(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

(RON VASUDEV)
III Addl.CC & SJ

(ನಿಖ-1 ಸರಿಯಾಗಿ ಓದಲು ಬಾರದೆ ಇದ್ದ ಕಾರಣ ವಾದಿಗೆ ಇದರ ಬೆರಳಚ್ಚು ಮಾಡಿದ ನಕಲನ್ನು ಹಾಜರುಪಡಿಸುವಂತೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.)